



# Southside Baptist Academy

## IN-STUDENT PRICE LIST

### Tuition:

- K4 \$350M / \$3,500Y
- K5-12th Grade \$800M / \$8,000Y

### Book Fees:

- K4 \$250
- K5-12th Grade \$450
- Piano Book Fee \$30\*

### Extended Care Fees:

7:00 - 7:45 AM

3:15 - 3:30 PM

3:15 - 4:00 PM

It is required to submit an application for your child for extended care. If a child is repeatedly picked up late, a \$5 / minute rate will apply.

Early Morning fees apply if a child arrives before 7:45 AM.

Afternoon charges apply if picked up after 3:15 PM.

### Additional Fees:

- Application Fee \$30
- Registration Fee \$205
- Re-Enrollment Fee \$105
- Extended Care Registration Fee \$25
- New Student Testing Fee \$40
- Technology Fee \$300
- SBA T-Shirt \$15
- Art Supply Fee \$50
- Uniforms \$60-105
- Media Usage Fee \$50
- Year Book \$40
- Field Trip (approx / 2 trips) \$50
- Tutoring \$40/hr
- Piano Lessons \$95M / \$950Y

# Additional Financial Information

Southside Baptist Academy accepts the Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (FTC/FES), including Step Up for Students. To apply, please visit [www.stepupforstudents.org](http://www.stepupforstudents.org).

If an account becomes more than 30 days past due, parents will be notified and may be asked to withdraw their student from school unless satisfactory arrangements have been made with the School Office.

Families withdrawing a student must complete the official withdrawal process through the office; the student will not be considered formally withdrawn until this process is complete. Financial responsibility, including the settlement of the account, will be based on the official withdrawal date. Scholarship recipients are responsible for any tuition or fees not covered by their scholarship.

Book fees are not prorated for students who enroll after the school year has begun. Once a student has started school, the book fee (in part or in full) is non-refundable.

Invoices are issued at the beginning of each month. Payments are due by the 15th to avoid a \$25 late fee. Families receiving scholarships are still responsible for any remaining tuition and fees not covered by the award. Academic records, including grades and report cards, will be withheld until all financial obligations are met.

Registration and re-enrollment fees are used to secure curriculum and classroom materials and are non-refundable.



# Southside Baptist Academy

## HOMESCHOOL PRICE LIST

### Tuition Rate:

- Record Keeping \$80M / \$800Y
- Application Fee \$30
- Registration Fee \$205
- Re-Enrollment Fee \$105

### Additional Services:

- Tutoring on Wednesdays or Thursdays (In person or through Teams) \$40/hr
- Fine Arts Competition (6<sup>th</sup> Grade +) \$80
- Piano Lessons \$95M / \$950Y
- Piano Book Fee \$30
- High School Graduation Fee \$90
- K5 Graduation Fee \$50
- Spring Testing Fee \$90

### Activities:

- August - Field Day FREE
- September - Fort De Soto \$5
- October - Roller Skating \$15
- November - Edison Ford \$8C / \$15A  
Winter Estates
- December - Christmas Party
- February - Kennedy Space Center TBD
- March - Strawberry Picking/Parkesdale Farms TBD
- April - Testing/Fine Arts Prep
- May - Field Day FREE

### Contact Info:

**Abby Nance**  
Director

[abbynance@sbatampa.org](mailto:abbynance@sbatampa.org)  
(813) 399-8665  
3911 W. Bay Ave  
Tampa, FL 33616

### Curriculum Fees:

All curriculum fees are listed on the next page per grade.

# Homeschool through SBA

At SBA, we understand that each family is unique, and their needs are different. We are happy to offer a homeschool option for families that would like assistance in homeschooling their children. We provide everything needed for a successful year learning at home.

Each family must pay the Application Fee, Registration, and Record Keeping Fee. The Record Keeping Fee covers academic record maintenance, progress and quarterly reports, and access to optional activities such as graduation, Fine Arts, and standardized testing.

Participation in Fine Arts and standardized testing is optional. The cost for standardized testing is \$90, plus shipping if applicable, and the Fine Arts participation fee is \$80.

Students utilizing the PEP scholarship have the option to order their student books and curriculum through our school. Curriculum fees may cover a full year of core subjects or be applied to individual subjects as needed.

The listed prices reflect the cost for the academic year. However, if video materials are kept beyond the standard 10-month period, families will be responsible for any additional fees incurred.

## Additional Financial Information

Southside Baptist Academy accepts the Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (FTC/FES), including Step Up for Students. To apply, please visit [www.stepupforstudents.org](http://www.stepupforstudents.org).

If an account becomes more than 30 days past due, parents will be notified and may be asked to withdraw their student from school unless satisfactory arrangements have been made with the School Office.

Families withdrawing a student must complete the official withdrawal process through the office; the student will not be considered formally withdrawn until this process is complete. Financial responsibility, including the settlement of the account, will be based on the official withdrawal date. Scholarship recipients are responsible for any tuition or fees not covered by their scholarship.

Book fees are not prorated for students who enroll after the school year has begun. Once a student has started school, the book fee (in part or in full) is non-refundable.

Invoices are issued at the beginning of each month. Payments are due by the 15th to avoid a \$25 late fee. Families receiving scholarships are still responsible for any remaining tuition and fees not covered by the award. Academic records, including grades and report cards, will be withheld until all financial obligations are met.

Registration and re-enrollment fees are used to secure curriculum and classroom materials and are non-refundable.



# Southside Baptist Academy

## CURRICULUM FEES

### K4:

- DVDs and All Books \$714
- Streaming and All Books \$550
- Books Only \$432

### 3rd Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,567
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$1,167

### K5:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,120
- Streaming and All Books \$934
- Streaming / All Books / Spanish Videos / Spanish Books \$1,044
- Streaming / All Books / Spanish Videos / No Spanish Books \$1,011
- Books Only \$745

### 4th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,649
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$1,356

### 1st Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,649
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$922

### 6th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,649
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$935

### 2nd Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,649
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$924

### 7th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,947
- Streaming and All Books \$1,781
- Books Only \$1,247



# Southside Baptist Academy

## CURRICULUM FEES

### 8th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,947
- Streaming and All Books \$1,781
- Books Only \$1,247

### 12th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$1,650
- Streaming and All Books \$1,483
- Books Only \$1,514

### 9th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$2,034
- Streaming and All Books \$1,870
- Books Only \$1,371

### Additional

### Information:

For any additional books or videos not included in the kits, please contact Abby Nance for assistance. Pricing may vary based on the current cost of books, DVDs, and streaming services.

### 10th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$2,034
- Streaming and All Books \$1,870
- Books Only \$1,305

### Piano Books:

A \$30 Piano Book Fee is due at the beginning of the school year. If additional books are needed throughout the year, an invoice will be issued to cover the cost of those materials.

### 11th Grade:

- DVDs and All Books \$2,034
- Streaming and All Books \$1,870
- Books Only \$1,148